

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21889/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2010 in RSA No. 1932/1984
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGE RAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G.Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Ms. June Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Satish Jaglan, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention for early hearing.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar