

ITEM NO.9
IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6291/2011

JAGE RAM & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr U.S.Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects in the application for substitution of the legal

representatives of deceased appellant No.2 have not be

cured. Be cured within two weeks time. Copy thereof be served

upon the ld. Counsels for both respondents. Application

thereafter be processed as per rules. Registry to update the

database regarding the name of the ld. Counsels for th

parties.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 23.11.2015.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.08
10:45:10 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar