

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6291 OF 2011

Jage Ram & Anr.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Shanti Devi & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was placed before the Ld. Registrar on 04.09.2015, when the following order was passed :-

“Defects in the application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.2 have not been cured. Be cured within two weeks time. Copy thereof be served upon the ld. Counsels for both respondents. Application thereafter be processed as per rules. Registry to update the database regarding the name of the ld. Counsels for the parties.

List again on 23.11.2015.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for the appellant has not cured the defects mentioned below in the application for substitution so far.

1. Application has not been served on the other side; &
2. 'No Objection' from the erstwhile Advocate has not been taken.

It is further submitted that Dr. Nirmal Chopra, Advocate has on 28.10.2015 filed Statement of Case on behalf of the respondents and has also filed an application for permission to place additional documents on record (registered as I.A. No. 3).

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR