

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6291/2011

JAGE RAM & ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 23/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects in the application praying for substituting the
legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.2 has yet
not been cured. Defects be cured within two weeks, as last
opportunity. Application be processed thereafter as per rules.
Copy thereof be provided to the opposite counsel.

Statement of case on behalf of the respondents is
on record.

List again on 9.2.2016.

Signature Not Verified

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.11.24

Registrar

11:08:04 IST
Reason: