

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6291 OF 2011**

Jage Ram & Anr. ....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Shanti Devi & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was placed before the Ld. Registrar on 23.11.2015, when the following order was passed :-

**"Defects in the application praying for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.2 has yet not been cured. Defects be cured within two weeks, as last opportunity. Application be processed thereafter as per rules. Copy thereof be provided to the opposite counsel.**

**Statement of case on behalf of the respondents is on record.**

**List again on 9.2.2016."**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for the appellant has still not cured the defects mentioned below in the application for substitution so far:

1. Application has not been served on the other side; &
2. 'No Objection' from the erstwhile Advocate has not been taken.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.  
Supreme Court, Library 2, hi 110001
2. Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Advocate.  
Ch. No.80, OLD Lawyers Cham SCI, New Delhi
3. Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate.  
28, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India , New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**