

1

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6291/2011

JAGE RAM & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 09/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Defects as per Office report have not been cured in the application for substitution of respondent no. 2 despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Matter be processed for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar