

**SECTION IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased  
Appellant No. 2 viz. Mange Ram)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(Application for condonation in filing substitution application)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6291 OF 2011**

Jage Ram & Anr.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Shanti Devi & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate has on 15.05.2015 filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Appellant No.2 viz. Mange Ram alongwith vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed Lrs. The application for substitution is barred by time by 55 days and Counsel has filed an application for condonation in this respect along with application for setting aside abatement. The applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 4 to 6.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.  
Supreme Court, Library 2, hi 110001
2. Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Advocate.  
Ch. No.80, OLD Lawyers Cham SCI, New Delhi
3. Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate.  
28, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India , New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**