

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6291/2011

JAGE RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 12582/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 12576/2019 -  
STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umang S., Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the objection, if any, be filed within four weeks from  
today.

List after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER