

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6291/2011

JAGE RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vidyut Kayarkar, Adv.
Mr. Shalender Singh Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants and the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents.

We would like to peruse the sale deed in favour of the appellant dated 24.07.1964 and 22.07.1971.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to file the same.

List the matter on 12.03.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR